NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMEN

FILED

Jul 21 2023 KAP PEGGY HOLINGA-KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

2023-523403 07/21/2023 03:02 PM TOTAL FEES: 25.00 BY: JAS PG #: 3 RECORDED AS PRESENTED STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER

SURVIVORSHIP AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF INDIANA

File No.: CTNW2302522A

Case No.:

COUNTY OF LAKE

Comes now Robert D. Hubbell, II, who being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and says:

That, Robert D. Hubbell, II is the surviving son of Judy E. Hubbell, deceased who died domiciled in Lake County, Indiana, on October 7, 2010.

That Robert D. Hubbell, II and Judy E. Hubbell acquired title to certain real estate as Son and Mother, as joint tenants with rights of survivorship, said real estate being described as follows:

For APN/Parcel ID(s): 45-08-26-181-005.000-018

THE SOUTH 50 FEET OF THE NORTH 250 FEET OF LOT 2, BLOCK 3, OF CHAS M, BARNEY'S GARY PARK ADDITION TO HOBART, INDIANA, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 10, PAGE 6, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

Property: 4047 Willow St, Hobart, IN 46342

Affiant states that Robert D. Hubbell, II and Judy E. Hubbell continued to hold title together continuously from the date they took title to the above described real estate, until the date of Judy E. Hubbell's death. The Parties acquired title to the premises by Deed recorded July 31, 1989 as Instrument No. 049561, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Affiant states that the total assets of said estate, including the proceeds of life insurance policies and real and personal property, were not sufficient to subject the estate to Federal Estate Tax.

This affidavit is made for the purpose of maintaining a clear record of title to the above described real estate and to induce the appropriate county authority of Lake County, Indiana, to transfer the above described real estate to Robert D. Hubbell, П

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this document on July 20th, 2023.

Robert D. Hubbell, II STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF LAKE

OUNTY Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, by Robert D. Hubbell, II, this 20th day of July 2023.

Signature: Printed: Emily Kulczynski

Resident of: Lake County State of: INDIANA

My Commission expires: March 26, 2026

SX

EMILY KURCZYNSKI Lake County My Commission Expires March 26, 2026

1100711848

Affidavit (Survivorship) IND1079.doc / Updated: 03.28.23

Page 1

Printed: 07.18.23 @ 09:20 PM by JSC IN-CT-FCTM-01080.246395-CTNW2302522

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

EXHIBIT "A" Legal Description

Prepared By: Dena Phillips Farling, for the benefit of Chicago Title Company, LLC

Grantee's Address and Tax Billing Address: 23733 N. High Ridge D1., Lake Zurich, 16

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law. Dena Phillips Farling.



NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

10/20/2010 13:48 2194642608

INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

PAGE 82

				CER	ettific.	ATE OF	DEAT	н					
	21	00-	()										
Local	10			l te terbini bart	Name (if Fertain)			2. Des	S	tate No.	0 4, Date of Death (MONNYDay(Your)		
				1.			- 1	_	10 7:1			e 7, 2010	
Justy E.	Age - Yes 80.	Hubbel	de. Under 1 March	Moore	On Unde	r 1 Hour	7.000				CO (City And State (
7/		-	Days	1960	-		June :	23. 19	36	Carre	Indiana		
E. Ever in U.S. Armed Fortier?	10. 2 Card O		ME.			Occuped	Committee 6	Other Then	A Hospital				
C) Yes IIII No Ustroyed C 11. Facility Name (If Not Institution	C repeter C	Еггограму Окра	river (Lapaters C)	Dead On Arrival	☐ House	ce Feeling 🔲 D	ecodorita Hor	me 🗆 Ner	ing Harrist and	Tom Care Fa	city Other (Spec	M	
1													
St. Mary Medical Center 12 Cty or You, Mars, and Jap Code						S, County Of E		14, Marillé Dietas At Three Of Dasie.					
Hobert, Indian			١,	Lake			- 1	D Married	print Narted, But Stherated Navoned dought Navon Marted Unknown New Or Depins and Adulty				
15, Burning Spours have		. 15m. (Il Wille)Chap Makina Lant Horn			18. Decedends Vessi Occupat			17. Red O bearsanteduty					
/ii/a			١,		Supervisor			Hospital			i		
12. Paristance - Date	Cramy	1	15b. Chy Or Town										
Indiana	/	Lai	Lake			Hobart			M. April His		. Zp Code	Cools 181. Inside City Limite?	
16c. Street /cd Number	\mathcal{O}_{\sim}							١,		- 1		B Ye D Ab	
4047 Willow			Deceders Of House		29. December (a Place)			n/a		6342			
12						White							
22. Famor's Harse (First, Middle, I		4	Non-Hispanic				a, Mich. L			-	23a. Nomera Maid	on Left Name	
Russell Moore					Dani	ina 1	40000				Mark	j	
Nimbers Services	<u> </u>		10 National of T	d Discolated	24, 14	Tre Address (Heal Year	anbet. Ca	, Marta, Zip Co	-	MHIX		
Bob Hubbell			8on				a Ln	Lak	a Zuri	ch, I	llinois	60047	
The Married Of Charmeters		25h Pace C	Discouling Charge	25. PA	ace Of Dia	Phone 2	is Loodin	- GN. To	us. And Shife				
D Said III Constant Constant	- Dominus			7								1	
D Surial III Cremator Consultor Removed two Rate Color (Specify) 28. Was Corpor Confinant?			i Cresut				Crown	Poi	nt,Ind	iana			
	COTRE		T Book, I									al Hurry License Aurager.	
25 Signature Of Indiana Faceural	ana 4	ans 46410					FB40800005						
		27s. Linkston Hutcher (Of Lineswey)											
Tannara Lucian Course of Death (See Instructions And Example) 26. Part I. That The Chief Of England Profession Part (See Instructions And Example)													
25. Port I. Enter The Chair, D.E. Endes—Generals Injuries, Or Complete/enter—The Order Consent The Injuries On the Either Terror Endes Of Endes On the Either Terror Endes Of Endes On the Either Terror Endes Of Endes On the Either Terror Endes On the Either Endes On													
				Acute	V				السا	and	Choqui	2 WKB	
Immediate Cause (Pinel Disease				Hebat		2011	- Marie	-10	3 17	Edm	07 DZ6		
Sequentially List Conditions, If Line A. Sinter The Underlying of The Events Resulting in Death!	Any, Leeding To	The Cause List	ed On 6.			way	Si	Δd	00	-			
The Events Resulting in Death			c.	6129		250	1 11	ve		nd	steps_		
Part II. Sinter Other Standard Co.				a-co	lon	en	le/o	eoto	200				
				Managing Carrier Ca	-	' H	West Add	Open Land	A 100 TO	Company	No.	Over 00/m	
Anem	300	140	o rens	Mr.				-	S. There or a	-			
Dave D Streets D In Million		-	MANAGEMENT OF THE	The Delmont	Hot Propriet	Par Property State	e di Days Of Di	- :	-	and Date	A INDE	- 1	
34, Date Of Injury (Month/Depress		36, Time Of I	rieny.	34. F6	me Of Injur	(E.G. Deced	prês Home, é	Constraint	ARTERIA P	3.700	WAS A INDE	MONORMAN 1	
OK Lincolne Of Phary - Olym		She Cay Or T						; (That the THE	OR RETURNA	E OF DEATH OF	THE WIND THE	
Or common or spary - order	- 1	See Coly Or 1		306.6	Poet & Muse	teer .				7	PERELIER SEC.	Sp Code	
30, Committee Hore Injury Countried									40. M Treatment	1	-3-9 201c		
								1	C Otestiques	יופט	COMMENT OF		
41. Signigure, CV Person Girgson	men Of Guests /	adly	^					الم	Check Only On				
Hazass						Charles City Ch Physician C		-					
		Diponit	a					-	-	- Harber		Contra	
Tarangini Padhy		. Seth	Court, Me	rrillvill	e, In	diana	46410		0105	55 97	901 10	12/10.	
44. Additional Funeral Service Provi									47. 'Atas				
44. Signature of Local Health Officer								For Reals	eriar Only - Date	Pini (Non	h Copy Year):		
Seco	an i	Es	P D.O.				4	n	140	nov	13	2010	
								~	-10	راحار	(-1, -1)	حراب	